

5. FEE STRUCTURE

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FIRST YEAR B.Sc (FAD) & B.Sc (IDD) ADMISSION DURING 2023 - 24

Sl No	Details	2023-2024	
		ARMY	CIVIL
I	Institute fee		
(a)	Tuition Fee	1,57,575.00	1,97,720.00
(b)	Student Activity	8,650.00	8,650.00
(c)	Campus Development	4,000.00	4,000.00
(d)	Miscellaneous*	25,000.00	25,000.00
(e)	University Registration Fee	8,800.00	8,800.00
	Total Institute fee	2,04,025.00	2,44,170.00
II	Hostel Annual fee		
(f)	Hostel Charges	44,680.00	44,680.00
(g)	Development Charges	4,495.00	4,495.00
	Total Hostel fee	49,175.00	49,175.00
(h)	Messing Charges	50,400.00	50,400.00
		99,575.00	99,575.00
	Grand Total	3,03,600.00	3,43,745.00

Note:

- 1. In addition to above mentioned fee, students have to pay University Semester examination fee through BNU Student portal as and when fee notification is issued by Bangalore North University.
- 2. Student's Security deposit of Rs. 20000/- will be refunded to students on completion of the course.
- 3. Messing Charges Actual will be charged on a monthly basis and the balance, if any, will be refunded/collected after the completion of the course. Institute reserves the right to change the Institute, Hostel and Messing fee structure without notice based on unforeseen increase in cost.
- 4. University Registration fee may change subject to increase as per university notification.
- 5. Ho stellers will have to buy mattress and pillow (one time) @ Rs. 3,500/ at the time of checking into the hostel.
- 6. Students will have to incur a one time Uniform fee of Rs 6 ,500/- for purchase of their uniforms at the time of reporting to the Institu te.